THE DATASHEET OF
BUF07704AIPWPR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES
� Wide Supply Range: 4.5 V to 18 V
� Gamma Correction Channels: 10, 6, and 4
� Integrated V COM Buffer
� Excellent Output Current Drive:

implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) All voltage values are with respect to GND.
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD PACKAGE MARKING
BUF05704 TSSOP-14 BUF05704BUF05704 TSSOP-14 BUF05704
BUF06704 TSSOP-16 BUF06704BUF06704 TSSOP-16 BUF06704
BUF07704 TSSOP-20 BUF07704BUF07704 TSSOP-20 BUF07704
BUF11704 TSSOP-28 BUF11704BUF11704 TSSOP-28 BUF11704
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet.
DISSIPATION RATING TABLE
PACKAGE  TYPE
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR
θJC(1)
(°C/W)
�JA(1)
(°C/W)
TA ≤ 25°C
POWER RATING
TSSOP-28 PWP (28) 0.72 27.9 3.58 W
TSSOP-20 PWP (20) 1.40 32.63 3.06 W
TSSOP-16 PWP (16) 2.07 36.51 2.74
TSSOP-14 PWP (14) 2.07 37.47 2.67
(1) PowerPAD attached to PCB, 0 lfm airflow, and 76mm x 76mm copper area.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
MIN NOM MAX UNIT
Supply Voltage, VDD 7 18 V